SB0018/233721/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 18

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator West" and substitute "Senators West and Hester".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "and"; strike line 5 in its entirety and substitute:

- "(ii) one representative from the Maryland Sheriffs' Association;
- (iii) one representative from the Maryland Chiefs of Police Association;
- (iv) one representative from Law Enforcement Action

 Partnership, Inc.;
 - (v) one representative from the Vanguard Justice Society, Inc.;
- (vi) one representative from the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People; and";

in line 6, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(vii)"; and in the same line, after "representative" insert ";

(9) the following members, appointed by the Maryland Association of Counties:

SB0018/233721/01 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to SB 18 Page 2 of 2

(ii) one representative of a police department for an urban county; and

(ii) one representative of a sheriff's office for a rural county; and

(10) the following members, appointed by the Maryland Municipal League:

(i) one representative of a police department for an urban municipality; and

(ii) one representative of a police department for a rural municipality.